COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE KENTUCKY STATE BOARD ON ELECTRIC GENERATION AND TRANSMISSION SITING

T	.1	3 # //	C
In	the	Matte	r of:

ELECTRONIC APPLICATION OF McCRACKEN)	
COUNTY SOLAR LLC FOR A CERTIFICATE OF)	
CONSTRUCTION FOR AN APPROXIMATELY)	CASE NO.
60 MEGAWATT MERCHANT ELECTRIC SOLAR)	2020-00392
GENERATING FACILITY IN McCRACKEN)	
COUNTY, KENTUCKY PURSUANT TO KRS)	
278.700 AND 807 KAR 5:110)	

NOTICE OF FILING OF HEARING NOTICE

Comes McCracken County Solar LLC, by and through counsel, pursuant to 807 KAR 5:110, Section 9(1), and provides proof of its filing of the public notice of the public evidentiary hearing scheduled for September 9, 2021. Public notice was advertised and published on August 31, 2020 in the *Paducah Sun*, Paducah, McCracken County, Kentucky, a newspaper of general circulation in the county in which the subject merchant plant is proposed to be located. A copy of the notice and affidavit of publisher is attached hereto.

This 3rd day of September, 2021.

Respectfully Submitted,

Mark David Goss L. Allyson Honaker Goss Samford, PLLC

2365 Harrodsburg Road, Suite B-325

Lexington, KY 40504

Telephone (859) 368-7740

mdgoss@gosssamfordlaw.com allyson@gosssamfordlaw.com

Counsel for McCracken County Solar LLC

(0.9)0(0) LEGALS

fice. Any bid received after that time will be rejected and returned unopened.

Specifications and bidding documents are on file and may be obtained at the Riverport office stated below. Prospective bidders shall examine the "IN-STRUCTIONS FOR BIDDERS" and shall comply and conform strictly to the conditions and instructions contained therein. Questions regarding this project should be directed to the Riverport at (270) 442-9326.

Those desiring to bid are encouraged to make an appointment during normal business hours, Monday-Friday 8:00 am to 4:00 pm to inspect and discuss the project.

The Riverport reserves the right

(0)210(0) LEGALS

to reject any and all bids in whole or in part or to waive any informality in bidding if it is determined to be in the best interest of the Riverport.

Paducah-McCracken County Riverport Authority 2000 Wanyne Sullivan Drive Paducah, KY 42003 tcahill@paducahriverport.org

(270) 442-9326

PUBLIC NOTICE On May 11, 2021, McCRACK-EN COUNTY SOLAR LLC filed an application before the Kentucky State Board on Electric Generation and Transmission Siting (Case No. 2020-00392) for a certificate to construct a 60-Megawatt solar energy project in McCracken County, Kentucky. The proposed project

()(9)()()) LEGALS

will be located on approximately 615 acres of land located along New Liberty Church Road, near Kevil, Kentucky. Notice is hereby given that a videoconference hearing on the application will be held on September 9, 2021, at 9:00 a.m., EDT, in the Richard Raff Hearing Room at the offices of the Kentucky Public Service Commission, 211 Sower Boulevard, Frankfort, Kentucky, for the purpose of receiving public comment and taking evidence on the application. This hearing will be livestreamed and may be viewed on the Kentucky PSC's website: https://psc.ky.gov . Public comments will be received at the beginning of the hearing, and those individuals wishing to make oral public comments may do so by following the instructions provided on the PSC's website. McCracken County Solar LLC Three Radnor Center, Suite

100 Matsonford Road

Radnor, PA 19087

SECTION 00010 ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS

RECEIPT OF PROPOSALS: The Paducah-McCracken Joint Sewer Agency, will receive bids for the Reidland Sewer Improvements project until 10:00 AM local time on Wednesday, the 22nd day of September 2021, in the Paducah-McCracken Joint Sewer Agency Meeting Facility, at which time all bids will be publicly opened and read aloud

PROJECT: The project consists of the installation of approximately 481 LF of 15" PVC Sanitary Sewer, 5 new Sanitary Manholes, 167 LF of 12 DIP Sanitary Sewer, a creek crossing, and removal of 3 existing manholes.

VIEWING CONTRACT DOCU-MENTS: Plans and Specifications are on file at the following locations:

Paducah-McCracken Joint Sewer Agency 621 Northview Street Paducah, KY42001 West Kentucky Construction Association (AGC) 2201 Mic-Cracken Blvd. Paducah, KY 42001

Copies of Plans and Specifications may be obtained at the office of HDR Engineering, Inc., 4645 Village Square Drive, Suite F, Paducah, KY 42001. A Non-Refundable Deposit of \$100.00 will be required for each set of documents obtained.

BID SECURITY: A satisfactory Bid Bond executed by the bidder and acceptable sureties in ...





We offer a variety of hose and fittings as well as other Agricultural and Industrial Hems.

2 Locations to Serve you.

100 WEST JAMES ST. MAYFIELD, KY 42066 270-970-2375

909 OLD MAYFIELD RD. PADUCAH, KY 42003 270-709-3021

Hoses Made Wille You Vail!



https://www.facebook.com/acreesfittingsandhose/ Google: https://g.page/acreesfittingsand hose?gm

Notice of Hearing

AFFP PUBLIC NOTICE On May 11, 2021,

Affidavit of Publication

STATE OF KY } COUNTY OF MCCRACKEN }

Matt Jones, being duly sworn, says:

That he is General Manager of the Paducah Sun, a daily newspaper of general circulation, printed and published in Paducah, McCracken County, KY; that the publication, a copy of which is attached hereto, was published in the said newspaper on the following dates:

August 31, 2021

That said newspaper was regularly issued and circulated on those dates.

SIGNED:

General Mánage

Subscribed to and sworn to me this 31st day of August 2021.

Tina Scott, Notary Public, McCracken County, KY

My commission expires: July 10, 2022

70016993 70148756

Christene Tashjian Community Energy 3 Radnor Corp, Ctr, Ste. 300 100 Matsonford Rd. Radnor, PA 19087-4645

PUBLIC NOTICE On May 11, 2021, McCRACK-EN COUNTY SOLAR LLC filed an application before the Kentucky State Board on Electric Generation and Transmission Siting (Case No. 2020-00392) for a certificate to construct a 60-Megawatt solar energy project in McCracken County, Kentucky. The proposed project

PUBLIC NOTICE

will be located on approxim-On May 11, 2021, Nately 615 acres of land located the Kentucky State along New Liberty Church 2020-00392) for a c Road, near Kevil, Kentucky. Notice is hereby given that a videoconference hearing on the approximately 615 ϵ application will be held on Kentucky. Notice is September 9, 2021, at 9:00 will be held on Septi a.m., EDT, in the Richard Raff Room at the offices of the Kentucky Public Service Boulevard, Frankfor Commission, 211 Sower taking evidence on Boulevard, Frankfort, Kentucky, viewed on the Kenti for the purpose of receiving received at the beg evidence on the application. public comments m. This hearing will be livewebsite. streamed and may be viewed on the Kentucky PSC's website: https://psc.ky.gov Public comments will be received at 100 Matsonford Ro the beginning of the hearing, Radnor, PA 19087 and those individuals wishing to make oral public comments may do so by following the instructions provided on the PSC's website. McCracken County Solar LLC Three Radnor Center, Suite 100 Matsonford Road Radnor, PA 19087

filed an application before ansmission Siting (Case No. it solar energy project in Il be located on erty Church Road, near Kevil, e hearing on the application in the Richard Raff Hearing mmission, 211 Sower iving public comment and live-streamed and may be gov . Public comments will be lividuals wishing to make oral as provided on the PSC's

